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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

MAIN

2015

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Zinc 1.04 %

Copper 0.322 %

A chip sample (598170) of quartz, epidote and hematite 

altered rock over 1 metre.

Assessment Report 35600
N

NORTH

2015

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 0.115 %

Zinc 0.214 %

Chip sample (598157) over 2 metres of malachite and 

chalcopyrite with quartz, located several hundred 

metres north of sample 598170.

Assessment Report 35600
N

WEST

2015

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.152 % A grab sample (598155) from another zone of 

anomalous mineralization is reported approximately 2.8 

kilometres west- northwest of the zone represented by 

sample 598170 and comprises a quartz stockwork 

hosting chalcopyrite, magnetite and malachite in a 

granodiorite.

Assessment Report 35600

N
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